ALEX INDUSTRIES
PASSED BY  PALANIVEL MURUGESAN, ASSISTANT  COMMISSIONER  OF
CUSTOMS.

Due to inadvertent typographical error in the said Order-In-Original, in para- 18(ii)  I
confiscate the impugned exported goods, having total declared FOB value of Rs. 7,98,050/-
(Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand and Fifty Only) under Section 113(i) of
Customs Act, 1962. However, in lieu of confiscation, I impose redemption fine of Rs. /-
(Rs. only) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. May be read as  I confiscate the
impugned exported goods, having total declared FOB value of Rs. 7,98,050/-(Rupees Seven
Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand and Fifty Only) under Section 113(i) of Customs Act, 1962.
However, in lieu of confiscation, I impose redemption fine of Rs 1000 /- (Rs. One
Thousand only) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

Assistant  Commissioner  Of Customs.
License Section, NS-II, JNCH.